April 2003 1 MIC2582/MIC2583
MIC2582/MIC2583 Micrel
MIC2582/MIC2583
Single Channel Hot Swap Controllers
Final
General Description
The MIC2582 and MIC2583 are single channel positive
voltage hot swap controllers designed to allow the safe

MIC2582/MIC2583 Micrel
MIC2582/MIC2583 2 April 2003
Ordering Information
Fast Circuit
Part Number Breaker Threshold Circuit Breaker Package
MIC2582-JBM 100mV Latched off 8-pin SOIC
MIC2583-xBQS x = J, 100mV Latched off 16-pin QSOP
x = K, 150mV
x = L, 200mV
x = M, Off
MIC2583R-xBQS x = J, 100mV Auto-retry 16-pin QSOP
x = K*, 150mV
x = L*, 200mV
x = M*, Off
* Contact factory for availability.
Pin Configuration
1/POR
ON
CPOR
GND
8 VCC
SENSE
GATE
FB
7
6
5
2
3
4
8-Pin SOIC (M)
1/POR
PWRGD
ON
CPOR
CFILTER
NC
GND
GND
16 VCC
SENSE
GATE
DIS
FB
/FAULT
NC
NC
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
16-Pin QSOP (QS)
April 2003 3 MIC2582/MIC2583
MIC2582/MIC2583 Micrel
Pin Description
Pin Name 8-pin SOIC 16-pin QSOP Pin Function
/POR 1 1 Power-On Reset Output: Open drain N-channel device, Active Low. This pin